

THIS MEMBER SERVICES PRICING OFFER AGREEMENT (the "Member Agreement") is entered into with Purolator as of the date registration is completed by Purolator (the "Effective Date").

As a Member, I acknowledge and/or agree as follows:

- 1. A Services Pricing Agreement with Purolator Inc. has been negotiated on my behalf which reflect certain preferential discounts for courier and/or other transportation services.
- 2. By tendering a shipment to Purolator, I am agreeing to Purolator's Terms and Conditions of Service available at <u>www.purolator.com</u>.
- By tendering a shipment to Purolator under the benefit of the Services Pricing Agreement, I am responsible for making payment of all invoiced amounts within fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of the invoice, unless I have pre-paid for the shipment.
- 4. This Member Agreement may be terminated by either Purolator or Member: (a) for breach immediately upon written notice to the breaching party; or (b) for convenience by providing thirty (30) calendar days' written notice to the other party.
- 5. This Member Agreement shall remain in effect until the earlier of: (a) the expiry or termination of the Services Pricing Agreement; and (b) the termination of this Member Agreement in accordance with Section 4.
- In the event I continue shipping with Purolator after the termination of the Services Pricing Agreement and/or Member Agreement, shipping charges will be based on Purolator's published list rates as found at www.purolator.com.
- 7. At the request of Purolator, I will execute and deliver such agreements, documents and instruments, and take such other further action as may be required to accomplish the purpose of this Member Agreement, as mutually agreed to between Purolator and Member.